



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8907/2018, C.M. Appl. No. 34247-34248/2018**
SHRI. PREMPAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Wills Mathews, Mr. D.K. Tiwari,
Mr. Paul John Edison, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, CGSC with Ms.
Priyanka Singh, Advocate for
respondent No. 1 and 2 (UOI) with
Inspector Upender Singh with SI
Parmod Kumar, Police Station
Sangam Vihar, Delhi
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Additional
Standing Counsel for Govt. of NCT
of Delhi with Ms. Mahamaya
Chatterjee, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **27.08.2018**

Heard.

Issue notice.

Mr. Anil Soni, CGSC, accepts notice on behalf of respondent
No. 1 and 2 and Mr. Gautam Narayan, Additional Standing Counsel



accepts notice on behalf of GNCT of Delhi. Counter affidavit be filed before the next date.

List on 16.11.2018

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 27, 2018
pkb