



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8907/2018 & CM Appl. Nos.34247-34248/2018**

SHRI. PREMPAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Wills Methews & Mr.Paul John
Edison, Advocates**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr.Anil Soni, CGSC with
Ms.Priyanka Singh, Advocate
Mr.Gautam Narayan, ASC with
Ms.Shivani Vij & Mahamaya
Chatterjee, Advocates for GNCTD**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

16.11.2018

List on 11th February, 2019.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 16, 2018

'hkaur'