



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8907/2018**

**SHRI. PREMPAL SINGH** ..... Petitioner  
Through: Dr.r.M. Sharma, Advocate

versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.** ..... Respondent  
Through: Mr.Wills Mathews and Mr.Karthik S.D.  
Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **08.05.2019**

**CM APPL. 34247-34248/2018**

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Applications stands disposed of.

**W.P.(C) 8907/2018**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file reply.  
Let the same be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed within  
four weeks, thereafter.

List on 6.8.2019.

**G.S.SISTANI, J**

**JYOTI SINGH, J**



**MAY 08, 2019**

ssn