



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8907/2018

SHRI. PREMPAL SINGH Petitioner
Through: Mr.Wills Mathews, Mr.Karthik S.D. and
Mr.Paul John Edison, Advocates
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr.Anil Soni, CGSC for UOI.
Mr.Gautam Narayan, ASC, GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

% **ORDER**
06.08.2019

Reply has not been filed. Further time is sought.

Let reply be filed within six weeks as a last opportunity, failing which, reply shall be taken on record subject to payment of cost of Rs.3,500/- to be paid to the Juvenile Justice Board. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

At request, list on 15.10.2019.

G.S.SISTANI, J

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 06, 2019
rb /