

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8907/2018

SHRI. PREMPAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Wills Mathews & Mr. Paul John
Edison, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. Anil Soni, CGSC with Mr. Devesh
Dubey, Advocates for R-1 & R-2.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC with Ms.
Shivani Vij, Advocate for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

03.03.2020

Pleadings are complete. Counsel for petitioner submits that he has prepared a detailed note and he would file the same in the Registry.

Re-list on 27.04.2020.

G.S.SISTANI, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 03, 2020

ck /