



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8907/2018**

SHRI. PREMPAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Wills Mathews and Mr. Paul John
Edison, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC for
GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

04.05.2022

%

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that after the last date of hearing, the petitioner has unfortunately expired. He prays for some time to implead the legal heirs of the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, renotify on 13th September, 2022.

MANMOHAN, J

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MAY 4, 2022

Pallavi