



\$~22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8907/2018**

**SHRI. PREMPAL SINGH**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Wills Mathews and Mr. Dhanesh  
Nair, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, CGSC, UoI

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**13.09.2022**

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the application for substitution of legal heirs is listed tomorrow before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).
2. He requests that the present petition be taken up thereafter.
3. At his request, list on 18.11.2022.

**VIBHU BAKHRU, J**

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**SEPTEMBER 13, 2022**

**'SS'**