



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8907/2018**

SHRI. PREMPAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Wills Mathews, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, CGSC with Mr.
Devvrat Yadav, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

01.03.2023

%

Parties are directed to file their written submissions at least a week
prior to the next date of hearing.

List on 4th May, 2023.

MANMOHAN, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MARCH 1, 2023/akr