



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 8907/2018

SHRI. PREMPAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Wills Mathews, Mr. D. K. Tiwari, Mr. Paul John Edison and Mr. Dhanesh M.Nair, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Ms. Manmeet Kaur Sareen, Advocate for R-1 & 2/UOI.
Ms. Mahak Rankawat, Advocates for R-3 & 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

04.05.2023

1. Written submission filed by the petitioner is taken on record.
2. Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2. Ms. Mahak Rankawat, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 3 and 4.
3. Since there has been a change of counsel for the respondents, they pray for and are directed to file their written submissions one week before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 29th August, 2023.

MANMOHAN, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 4, 2023/rr