



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8907/2018**

SHRI. PREMPAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Wills Mathews, Ms Nanditta
Batra, Mr Paul John Edison, Mr
Dhanesh Mnair, Ms Alphy Thomas
and Mr Ginesh P., Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Ms
Vidhi Jain, Advocates for UOI.
Mr Anupam Shrivastava, ASC with
Mr Vasuh Misra, Advocates for R-3
and R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

29.02.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. After some arguments, Mr Wills Mathews says that he would ascertain as to whether any appeal has been preferred against the dismissal of suit, i.e., CS 19612/2016, via judgment dated 28.05.2018 and if it was whether the same is pending.
2. In case the appeal was lodged, Mr Mathews will also place on record orders, if any, passed in the appeal.
3. List the matter on 23.08.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 29, 2024/rt

Click here to check corrigendum, if any