



\$~30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8907/2018**

SHRI. PREMPAL SINGH .....Petitioner

Through: Mr Wills Mathews, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr Kirtiman Singh, CGSC with Mr  
Waize Ali Noor, Advocate for  
respondent nos.1 and 2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER**

**23.08.2024**

%

**[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]**

1. Mr Wills Mathews, learned counsel, who appears on behalf of the petitioner, informs us that an appeal was filed against the judgment dated 28.05.2018, rendered in CS 19612/2016.

1.1 Mr Mathews is directed to place the orders passed in the said appeal on the Court record before the next date of hearing.

1.2 A copy of such orders will be furnished to the counsel for the respondents.

2. List the matter on 09.12.2024.

**RAJIV SHAKDHER, J**

**AMIT BANSAL, J**

**AUGUST 23, 2024/tr**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*