



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8907/2018**

**SHRI. PREMPAL SINGH**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Wills Mathews, Mr. Paul John  
Edison and Mr. Dhanesh M. Nair,  
Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arnav Kumar, CGSC with Mr.  
Priyam Gandhi, Advocate for  
Respondent No. 1  
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Ms. Jyotsna  
Vyas and Mr. Sandip Munian,  
Advocates for Respondent No.4

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

**03.03.2025**

%

No time left.

List on 07.08.2025.

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**MARCH 3, 2025**

*Sc/pr*