



\$~37

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 8907/2018

SHRI. PREMPAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Wills Mathews, Mr. Paul John
Edison, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arnav Kumar, CGSC; Ms.
Himani Yadav & Mr. Sanyam Gupta,
Advs. for Respondents 1 and 2 (thru
VC)
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Advocate for
Respondent No.4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

07.08.2025

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated; an adjournment is sought by consent.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 23rd September 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 7, 2025/sm