



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8907/2018**

SHRI. PREMPAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Wills Mathews and Ms. Shivangi
Ranjan, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms Pratima N Lakra CGSC for
R-1&2.

Ms. Shweta Goswami, Mr. Kapil
Yadav & Mr. Ashish Sehrawat, Advs.
for R-2.

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv Ms. Ruchita
Srivastava, Adv Ms. Neha Kamboj,
Adv. for R-4.

Mr. Tushar Sannu, Mr. Fajallu
Rehman and Ms. Payal Rajput,
Advocates for GNCTD.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **16.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. In view of the Prevention of Illicit Traffic in Narcotics, Drugs and Psychotropic Substances (PITNDPS) hearing today in Chandigarh, this Bench could not assemble, since Prathiba M. Singh, J., being the Chairperson of the Advisory Board is travelling for the same.



3. List on 29th April, 2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MARCH 16, 2026

dj