



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8907/2018**

SHRI. PREMPAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Wills Mathews and Ms. Shivangi
Ranjan, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. fajallu
Rehman, Advs.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal with Ms. Ruchita
Srivastava, Advs.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request, re-notify on 7th September, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

APRIL 29, 2026/prg